## **नगर परिषद, काटोल**

जिल्हा नागपूर (महाराष्ट्र)



## NAGAR PARISHAD, KATOL

Dist. Nagpur (Maharashtra)

© 07112-2222101

www.nagarparishadkatol.org

n.p.katol@gmail.com

जा.क.: न.प.का./W/S/21/२०23

दिनांक: 23/8/2023

PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

No.

Dated: 23.08.2023

It is certified that an inspection team headed by Mr. Ravish Ramteke

(C.T.. Engineer.) From Nagar Parishad, Katol (Muncipal Corporation, Katol)

inspected the Tirupati International Public Scool Katol on 21.08.2023, checked the water test report submitted by the school and found that the school has potable drinking water for students and staff of the institution and is having provision for running water in the toilets and maintaining hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/ State/U.T. Govt.

The above is valid for a period of 1 Year

Signature with Seal

Name: Mr. Dhananjay Borikar

Designation: Chief Officer, Nagar Parishad Katol

Manager

Tirupati International Public School

Principal,

To

Tirupati International Public Scool Katol 43/1 Sagama Nagar, Near fly over, Nagpur Road, Katol, Dist. Nagpur Maharashtra 441302 ® MUNCO

Principal
Trupati International
Public School, Kat